REGISTRATION SERYICL
. 80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA .
DATE: July 29, 1991
FULL NAMZ Vermon C. Kinney S.S. NO.
(NG tnitials 1T you can possiniy get full name)
Last Known
sooress___ [
CITY \VYorfolk STATE Virginia 71P Cope 23502
DATE OF BIRTH 11/28/50 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known) ) |
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)
OCCUPATION
'EDUCATION |
WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE
COLOR OF HAIR COLOR QF EYES
v
OISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
HOBEIZS OR SPECIAL INTZRESTS
MARRIZD / ¢ /  SINGLE /7 NAME QOF SPQUSE may be divorced
CHILDREMN Not Sure
(Name, numoer, ages, 17T possidDie;
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: NONE AT PRESENT
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATS REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Chartersd Qrganization
SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS
Check off list of attached documentation
1. Description of incident
2. VYictim{s) statement
2. media reports ‘
4. Legal proceedings CO&FIDEH“;“
5. ffender's statement
6. Official notification of termination AE 3 1991
7. Found quilty/innocent by court h
—~ " F. 20An0N
,/7 / ,//71/
- 5 wee /)| L]
Council Tidewater #5396 -Signed, £/ /- 7 AV

A

SCOUT =XeCUrive

3828r-eko-6/7/81
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Septamber 9, 1991

dr. W. Robert Cree
Scout Executive
Ticewater Council, Mo. 556

PERSTHAL AHD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:  YERHUH C. KIWN

Y

(g3

Oear 3ob:

Thanx you for the detailad information sent concerning the above Scouter,
Tnis case has Seen roviewsd with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligidle Yolunteer File,

Sincaraly,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ao

. -\

cc: Southeast Region, . r\p<=‘
ﬁ“"k‘) ‘ -3y
eE A
oy W\

N \J B
e\
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TIDEWATER COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
1032 Heatherwood Drive, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23455-6675

July 30, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst

'Director Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015

Dear Paul:

I received letters from both you and Debra C. Griffith regarding a Vernon C.
Kinney. Coples of your letters are included in the attachments.

Based on our findings which are attached, I recammend that he be placed on the
Ineligible Volunteer listing. Note that he is not currently registered in our
Council.

Please let me know if you need additional information.
Sincerely,

r‘/’r' /(::\
Bob Cree

Scout Executive

BC/1llb

cc: Jim Wilson
Paul Mcore

Cartitied Agency

D) United Way o
p of South Hampton Roads - -7
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NAME BASIC PRCBLEM FINAL RESULTS
Vernon C. Kinney child Molesting Convicted

6/12/91
Debra C. Griffith from Insurance and Risk Management wrote a letter to Paul
Ernst informing him that attorneys had uncovered the fact that Vernon C.
Kinney had been convicted of sexually abuse involving children and that Kinney
is or was a Scouter.
6/14/91
Paul Ernst wrote Cree regarding Kinney and asked for more information.
6/15/91
Cree checked the computer records and found Kimney is not a registered Scouter
in any capacity. Cree had Registrar Boots Buchanan research earlier files and
found that Kinney had been registered in prior years with Troop 338(1987),
Pack 443 (1984), ard Troop 441 (1986). He did not reregister in any of the
positions according to the Registrar. Cree did find that Kinney was listed as
a contact in the notes regarding the Avant situation.
7/29/91
Mike Smith (ASE) reached Judge Poston (M of the Norfolk Courts. He
reported that Vernon Kinney had many convictions regarding youth including
1988~ Guilty of forcible sodomy, 1989- Guilty of misdemeanor sexual batter &
indecent liberties with a minor, & 6/1990- Guilty of aggravated scdomy and
sentence to 13 years.
7/29/91
Cree completed Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet and sent along with other
information to Paul Ermst with copies to Jim Wilson at Southeast Region.
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO. Box 152079I lrvini Texas 75015-2079

June 14, 1991

Mr. W. Robert Cree
Scout Executive
Tidewater Council, No. 596

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: VERNAN KINNEY

Dear Bob:

[ recently received information that Mr. Kinney should be placed on our
Yolunteer Ineligible file.

We would like more information concerning this, and whether or not Mr. Kinney
has been convicted of any crimes related to sexual abuse.

Enclosed is an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed so we can identify Mr. Kinney. Please give as much information as

you have available.

. Any other material which is available would also help to build our file.

Sincerely,

G

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko .

4
ot

Enclaosure

cc: James D. Wilson, Southeast Regicn

\
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= BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA e
’ R National Office - T et
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.O. Box 152079, !rvini Texas 75015-2079

June 12, 1991

SUBJECT: NAME FOR CONSIDERATION AS INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER

: VERNAN KINNEY q/
FROM: Debra C. Griffith, S402 AC

Assistant Director
Insurance and Risk Management

TO: paul Ernst, S108
Director, Registration Division

I have recently received a memorandum from one of our attorneys in Norfolk,
Virginia advising me that they had recently interviewed Detective W. L.
Foster of the Virignia Beach Police Department. Detectlve Foster advised
our attorneys that Vernan Xinney had beea arrested for sexually abusing
I believe that Mr. Xinney was arrested sometime in 1988. Vernan
Xinney had been acting as a Scout leader of Pack 443 chartered by the Church

of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints. was also abused b
Eric Avant, Scoutmaster of the same troop. isﬁ

and will be talking with our attorneys shortly.

By carbon copy of this letter I am advising Scout Executive Robert Cree of
my recommendation that Vernan Kinney be placed on the Ineligible Volunteer

File.

cc: W. Robert Cree, Scout Executlive
Tidewater Council, BSA

Virginia Beach VA 23455-6675 -

i !
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RUN DATE: 01/:20/38
RN TIE: 22018125

4 ie;;.'.:‘l v

RO §-0333

DISTRICT NAME & NUMBER
POWHATAN 03

QURIEND (RGANIZATION NAME & ADESS  COE
BENEVOLINT & PROTECTIVE OHOER OF ELKS LU
DGE 435

EXPIRE ROSTER

TIRWATER COLNCIL #3756
NOFULK

COUNTY LOCAL UNIT NO. STATUS

33 R

INSTITUTIONAL HEAD NANE, AUDHESS, PHONE

142 F.'ﬁ‘ ﬁiiﬁ :

34 MONTHS COMPLLTED TENURE

PAGE 94
JANIRY (R

VA

TERM (MONTHS)  I4NEWAL CATC
207 T e

100 Z DOY’S LIFE Y

TOP LCADCR TRAINED Y

WALLTY (K17 2 N

NORFOLK VA 202 NORTOLK VA 23502
METING PLACE AN DAY SPECIAL INTEKEST OOCE LESCRIPTION D0YSY LIFE: (SR RGNS EMIS
ELKS LOIGE #38 MM S 12 48 e
AULLY MLAMELE LISTING
LOR NO POS T e | mIE® 7
B ST NWC HDORESS O o smc P BRI SEX  PHONE
031916 N LINA B ARNSTHONG NURFULK VA 2302 30U F
029957 AR UAVID 1L ARMSTRONG J& NORF(LK VA 2202 18/t &
W07 Ly BAES NORFOLK VA 23513 1
029458 MUK SRLLY U EANKS NOAFOLE VA 22502 S/17139 |
00341 SR Ny CRUTWRIGHT NG LK VA 23302 12100736
020560 MG K VICKY L CARTWRIGHT DI OLE VA 22502 2O0MeS F
0ZAYL MG ULARS A CUUVERU MEFULK VA 23502 10/01/%0 F
0101% (LR JGH C CANIEER CHSAPEAC VA 23322 10700756 1
00177 7R SAMMA X IRANICER CHESAPEAT va 23322 2/00/48 F
O6TET  mD N VERNGH C RINNEY NRFOLK VA Lm0 1172850
035021 NN LINOG 4 NOTTCWAM HEAFOLE VA 3502 /125 F
WIS VAR 1Y R T LRGHAS NORF LK VA 23502 404183 N
i2
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o mm 10/06/87
m« TIREL 17252129

TR!IPS-O@ CHARTER

¢
DISTRICT NWE & MPBER SU-DIST NYE & MIDER camv
POHHATAN @ POMATAN 0 --

CHARTERED (RGWIZATION NA'E & ALDRESS  CODE
BENEVOLENT & PROTECTIVE CRORR (F XS Lo 142

we $38

. O - =

Srmmeda e 0T oAl ANS 4

WGJ(

L aHARLLS BRE éﬂzd:

TIDS!ATER CL!N:IL h%

R -

RENEWAL NIRFOLK

LOCAL INIT NO. STATUS
R R

VA 73502

OCTOGR 1557

v“ . R A i

TERM (MONTHS)  RENEWAL DATE ;
12 UGy

- INSTITUTIONAL EAD NANC, ADDRESS, PHORE - COUNCIL CERTIFICATIG“ it ded

NAT wxr:m'«n'snm Yo

|

_ o

- ReResIsTOUNG o Tie Y.
|

- TCP (Eam TRAINED 7 ..... -

NORFOLK W too gors LiFe 2 L
MEETING PLCE AND DAYPOST SPECIAL INTEREST OOt mxﬁxw ' BOYS’ LIFE:  TERM BEGING mzs
ELXS LODGE 338 . W o RS OAY - ‘ - 12 -2-4/83 - 389
SIGNATLRES: REGISTRATION INFORMATION QTY - fEE

! 77 - LLh Hoip s UNIT CHRIER FE2 .5 20000
INSTITUTONAL HEAD CERTIFICATION SIGNATURE 2 0 YOUTH - 12 .5 e
COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 5(GNATURE (Fende 77, M ?;‘ 5&?{5 mss T S
S : e % O L&—pzb(ﬂ{/k&x/\ P ALULTS 70 s SO0
UNIT LEADER’S CERTIFICATICN TOTAL FEES SUENLTTED s (&7

46 MONTHS COMPLETCD TEMNURE THOOP

UN DASIC BUDGET PLAN? ._.L

IANDICAPPS) —— |

ADULT MEMBER LISTING

BL i NAE ADORESS
031916 MC R LINDA B WSTRO!{G
027437 SAR DAVID H ARTISTRUNG R
@iy0? SCR ROy BANKS
029438 MCR sAlLY BANKS
020541 SR JOHN J CARTWRLIGHT
020540 MO R OVICKY L CARTUR (GHT'

2970 pemALs
A AT Re=2i"]

.0t Mo O ALLA A
L= nrary A" D =) =g Ava day 24

CITY & STATE Ity
NOFF LK VA 25302
NOR0LX VA 23502
NORFOLK VA 23513
NORFCLK YA 22502
NORFOLK VA 23502
NORFULK VR 23502

[T lalode B 1S I el

DATE OF

OIRTY <X

301/48 R
1113746 N H
jo/nfyLy i
§/17139 £ I

N b

H2/80746 K B

Sz /cﬂ:/‘/)'
:1 {70 7'95 F H

IA LN LS fed

AL 8 aa ==y LAR B -I-T= 4= r

CVTNTT OV Y
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RN DATEt 10/04/87 ° TIDENATER COUNCIL #596 : PACE 477
RN TIEE (7052129 ® o © OCTOBCR 1587
.7 . Thow 038 . . CHARTER. RENEWAL NORFILK. v

o ADULT MEXBER LISTING -
LR N0 POS - C '

DATE OF
=809 Nﬁ‘f ADDRESS - - - CITY & STATE - - ue - BIRTH SEX -
TR . : ) 10/1344
0101967 CCR JHIC  HENMIKER CHESAPEAKE WA 2322 lereores |
S . . . - : 02/‘,-/,'
. 010197 MC R SRORA M HENNIKER CHESAPEAKE VA 2332 o078 F H

03128 MCR Lu@A A - .NOTTIWJM AU F N

|

1

|

028923 AR RAY W NOTT (NGUAY 9/04/48. 4 H ;
' l0 o

e A ADULTS [RINTE |
|

; |

|

|

|

!

|
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“T AN DATES 02/02/87
KN TIFE: 10259212

» .

. TROOP S-044t

DISTRICT NAE & NUMBER  SUB-DIST NVE & NRBER COUNTY

PAVAB - % . PAVAD

| CHARTERED OROGANIZATION NYE & ADIRESS  COUE  INSTITUTIONAL HEAD NAYE, AUDRESS. PIIONE

TIDEWATER COUNCIL B39
®

EXPIRE ROSTER

6 . 441

LOCAL UNI1 NO. STATUS . -TERM (MONTHS) =~ RENEWAL [AIE

PRGE T
JANUARRY 19

VIRGINIA BEACH VA

R 2 Lr3u87

1007 BOVS LIFE Y
T0P LEADER TRAINGD Y
QUALITY WNIT-2 . Y

““VIRGINIA 8CH vA VIRGINIA SEACH VA 20464 12 MONTHS COMPLETED TEMRE
MEETING PLACE.  AND DAY SPECIAL INTEREST CUOE DESCRIPTION BOYS” LIFES ... TCM BEGINS - ENUS
2 4%
' |
s * ALLT MEMDER LISTING T e |
LR NG HOS DATC O¢
ST N ADDRESS CITY & STATE e BIRR{ SEX  PHON:
- S
030052 MO N JORN L BLACKBURN ‘VIRGINIA BUACH - VA 2384 ° /15749 M H
01091 MCR ROVAL N  CONNELL - VIRGINIA BEACH - VA 23464 /30048 N H
020545 MCN CHERYLL  (4Y VIRGINIA BEACH . VA 23464 22/49 F K
011093 SM R FRAWLINE (€Ll VIRGINIA DEACH - VA 23456 12/08/41 M H
025702 CCN UALLAS M CEVINNEY VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23456 L1542 1 W
025464 MC M JOSEPH A HANSEN VIRGINA 3EACH VA 23864 3195 M H
TN AN MTHNY L HIGEINS VIRGINIA HEACH VA 23464 1SI66 1 K
024083 MC N VERNON G KINNEY NORFOLK VA 23502 L2350 M H
025603 MC N RICHWO A MONTCLMH VIRGINIA BEACK VA 23444 8/14/46 N H
020542 SCH RALPHA  MORGAN VIRGINIA DEACH VA 20464 L2/50 M H
011102 SAR JAESB M MYRS VIFGINIA BEAGH VA 23464 573039 N K
028295 KCN GRY G NORLIT - VIRGINIA DEACH VA 23464 (1/07/52 4 4
011103 MCR DAVIDC  PLOEGER VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464 10/19/50 1 1!
011104 CCR JOWE PLUEGER VIRGINIA DEACH VA 23464 510250 € !
(20544 MG N SIAREY K VAN DYKE ESCONDIDG cA 52027 20147 W I
020545 M N MIE L VANDYKE ESCONUID0 CA 92027 U149 F R
B
020003 SN MMVIDR WZENLG VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464 7/04/52 8 H
{7 ADULTS PRIN

o
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':oé/is/%.-"ig @ TIDBWATER CONCIL ¥59 o PAGE 531

4 15:55:57 SEPTRBER 158
7T mP S04 . CHARTER RENEWAL VIRGINIA BEACH WA LT
(- DISTRICT 'w'e:.m o CONTY  LOGAL UNIT NO, STATUS  TERY (MONTHS)  RENEMAL DATE
‘ PMB bR 06 PAVAB S0 , Y R 12 1/31/88

c—mmsn tmwzzmm NAME & ADORESS  CODE  INSTITUTIONAL HEAD NAYE,ADDRESS, PHONE comeL CRTIFICATION:

LS T : 020 ' JOHN L. BLACKBURN : - - M
: NAT TNIT A0 EnED Y S

I s o e Y& S
| 10P LEADER TRAINED ? S G°
RGINIA BCH VA VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464 100X BOYS LIFE 7 X&F

«—-ucs)

CIAL INTEREST CODE DESCRIPTION © BOYS’ LIFE:  TERM BEGINS ENDS
12 _ 487 U

REGISTRATION INFORMATION QTY- FEE

mzrmrsnms {4'99/? : 20. 7
4 .. PD YOUTH. ==z
. MLTIPLE YOUTH - : xxxxxxxx
CONCIL, SSRESENTATIVE SIGNATIRE PD YOUTH B/L SUBS /“Z3= - xz.i_—_-v%

s JL/LE E)\L : W 4[/,;,.4 fo PD ADLLTS 22 4500

wt .
. MLTIPLE ADLTS . Z xxxxxx X
u Q'/"'é:‘_,'f-o-'-"’ e / PO ADULT B/L SUBS _/ 0%
£ O

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED g? e i)

24 MONTHS COMPLETED TEMURE TROGP ON BASIC BUDGET ALAN? HANDICAPPED

UNIT LEADER’S CERTIFICATION

ADLLT MENBER LISTING

LR N0 ~CS DATE OF
ADDRESS CITY & STATE P4ty

VA 23444 2/21/49

020545 CHERML L

MR

VR 23435 12708741

011093y SYR FRANKCLIN € DELL

023702 CCR DALAS M EVINEY VA 23436 11/13/42 4 H

02564 FR JOSPH A HANGEN VA 23468 Ty 319/50 M H

IRGINIA DEACH VA 23444 3715763

RS YA 2SR 22 AN

022433 SA R ANTHOMY L HIGGINS
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June 14, 1991

Mr. W. Robert Cree
Scout Executive
Tidewater Council, Ho. 596

PERSONAL AHD CONFIDEMTIAL

Dear Bob:

I recentiy reczived information that Mr. Kinney should be placed on.cur

Volunteer Inaligible file.

SUBJECT: YERNAH KINHEY

we would like more information concerning this, and whether or not lMr. Kinney
has been convicted of any crimes related to sexual abuse.

Enclosed is an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet wnich I would like to have
Please give as much information as

completed so we can icentify Mr. Kinney.
you have available.

Any other material which is available would also help to build our Tile.

Sincerealy,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

exo
Enclosure

cc: James D. Wilson, Southeast Region

gt b Vb
111 H ch"i
s '
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO. Box 152079‘ lrvinii Texas 75015-2079

June 12, 1991

SUBJECT: NAME FOR CONSIDERATION AS INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER

VERNAN KINNEY /
: o A r<,>/
FROM: Debra C. Griffith, 5402 K- -

Assistant Director
Insurance and Risk Management

TO: paul Ernst, Sl08
Director, Registration Division

I have recently received a memorandum from omne of our attorneys in Norfolk,

virginia advising me that they had recently interviewed Detective W. L.

Foster of the Virignia Beach Police Department. Detective Foster advish

our attorneys that Vernan Xinney had been arrested for sexually abusing
I believe that Mr. Xinney was arrested sometime in I988. Vernan

Xinney had been acting as a Scout leader of Pack 443 chartered by the Church

oFf Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints. _.«as also abused by

Eric Avant, Scoutmaster of the same troop. m
will be talking with our attorneys saortly.

3y carbon copy of this letter I am advising Scout Executive Robert Cree of

my recommendation that Vernan Kinney be placed on the Ineligible Volunteer

rile.

cc: W. Robert Cree, Scout Executive
Tidewater Council, BSA

Virginia Bea VA 5-6675

S |
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